The LAS VEGAS SENTINEL-VOICE

CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING

LEGAL NOTICES

CITY OF LAS VEGAS, NEVADA

INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 94.1739.03-RKD

Sealed bids for BID NO. 94.1739.03-**RKD** for contruction of: DEPARTMENT OF FIRE SERVICES CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS, will be received by the City of Las Vegas until 3:00 P.M., Las Vegas time OCTOBER 26, 1993

NOTE: ALL BIDS MUST BE FILED AT THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, 5TH FLOOR, CITY HALL COMPLEX, PRIOR TO 3:00 P.M. ON THE DATE ESTABLISHED ABOVE.

Bids will be publicly opened and read aloud, immediately after the established closing time and date, in the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st Floor, City Hall Complex, 400 East Stewart Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada.

All documents pertinent to this Invitation to Bid may be examined at: City Hall - Purchasing & Contracts Divi-

sion, 1st Floor 400 E. Stewart Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 229-6231. · Construction Notebook, 3131 Meade

Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada. • F.W. Dodge Co., 1850 East Flamingo Rd., Suite 107, Las Vegas, Nevada.

Bid documents may be obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, FOR A NON-RETURNABLE FEE OF \$20.00 PLUS \$5.00 POSTAGE AND HANDLING FEE IF MAILED. Checks are to be made payable to City Treasurer, City of Las Vegas. No Bid Documents will be mailed until the City receives the check for the complete amount

Prospective bidders are hereby notified that this Invitation to Bid and all related bidding documents will be made available in an alternate format, audio or braillie. upon request to the Purchasing and Contracts Division, Telephone Number (702) 229-6231 or to the City of Las Vegas TDD Telephone Number (702) 386-9108

Prospective bidders are requested to direct any questions concerning this project/bid to the applicable City of Las Vegas sentative listed below

Questions in regards to Technical Specifications and Bid Form Items/quantities should be directed to Jeff Jacomb at

telephone No. (702) 229-6535.

All other questions should be directed to Ron K. Delabarre, Contract Specialist, Purchasing and Contracts Division, at telephone No. (702) 229-6231, between the hours of 9:00 A.M., and 3:00 P.M., Monday through Friday.

The Owner reserves the right to waive any informalities or to reject any or all bids.

Each bidder must deposit with his bid, security in the amount, form, and subject to the conditions stipulated by the Owner. No bidder may withdraw his bid within

sixty (60) calendar days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

A PRE-RID CONFERENCE CONCERN-ING THIS PROJECT WILL BE HELD ON OCTOBER 13, 1993, AT 9:00 A.M., IN THE OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AND CONTRACTS DIVISION CONFER-ENCE ROOM, 1ST FLOOR, CITY HALL THE PURPOSE OF THIS CONFER-ENCE IS TO DISCUSS THE PROJECT IN DETAIL AND TO CONSIDER PRO-SPECTIVE BIDDERS' CONCERNS.

The estimated monetary range of this project is \$200,000.00 to \$260,000.00. Dated 9/29/93

/s/ Ralph Stackelford, Director Department of General Services /s/ Richard D. Goecke, Director Department of Public Works /s/ Lucille Carruthers, Chief Purchasing & Contracts Division Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice October 21, 1993

CLARK COUNTY ADVERTISEMENT TO BID BID NO. 3198-93

CONTRACT NO. 958 NORTH LAS VEGAS AIR TERMINAL INTERAGENCY AIRPARK

DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

This contract involves the construction of general improvements that are needed to provide the basic infrastructure facilities located on the northwest portion of the NLVAT site. More specificially, the work involves · Construction of aircraft taxiways and

apron areas together with lighting facili-

· Construction of drainage facilities consisting of reinforced concrete pipe, corrugated metal pipe, inlets and associated structures; · Construction of plantmix, bituminous

surfaced and aggregate surfaced parking areas;

· Construction of new utility service facilities including water, sewer, electrical, telephone and irrigation conduits; · Construction of hangar and building pads using compacted aggregate base

material and on-site materials PRE-BID CONFERENCE: October 26, 1993 at 9:00 A.M.

Administrative Building North Las Vegas Air Terminal

The purpose of the Conference is to review and discuss both the specifications and the County's and FAA's Disadvantaged Business Enterprise policy.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on November 10, 1993. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before. Bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to Bidder, unopened.

Full-size and half-size sets of plans are available at the McCarran International Airport Office of Bechtel Corporation, located on Level 2, south balcony, ticketing building, between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm, Monday through Friday, phone number is (702) 261-5091, mailing address is P.O. Box 11068, Las Vegas, NV 89111-1068.

> BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

Published: LasVegas Sentinel-Voice October 21,1993



FOR RENT STUDIO APARTMENT CLEAN AND QUIET! \$75 week or \$265 month **510 West McWilliams** Call Larry at 222-9499

NORTHSIDE CONDO Beautiful, 2 bdrm, 1 bath, fireplace, auto dishwasher, security, washer / dryer, iacuzzi tub and more. 593-4914 leave message

Join Us THERE'S NOTHING MIGHTIER THAN THE SWORD AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY

Call toll-free1-800-ACS-2345,

CLARK COUNTY INVITATION TO BID BID NO. 3226-93

FURNISH AND INSTALL A **MEZZANINE ADDITION TO CLARK** COUNTY'S HERITAGE MUSEUM

FURNISH AND INSTALL A MEZZANINE ADDITION TO CLARK COUNTY'S HERITAGE MUSEUM. THE WORK WILL INCLUDE, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO, ERECTION OF A MEZZANINE OVER EXISTING SHELVING UNITS AND DISASSEMBLING AND RECONFIGUR-ING EXISTING SHELVING.

ESTIMATED COST: \$36,000.00

PREBID CONFERENCE: 9:00 a.m., October 27, 1993. The Prebid Conference will be held in the General Services Conference Room, at the address shown below. The purpose of the Conference is to review and discuss both the specifications and the County's Minority and Women-Owned Business Policy.

Bids will be received in the Office of the Clark County Director of General Services, Purchasing Division, Bridger Building, Tenth Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89155 on November 12, 1993. Bids must be time-stamped at 3:00 PM or before, bids time-stamped at 3:01 PM or after will be returned to the bidder. Overnight Mail must use the 89101 code.

Specifications will be available at the above address. If specifications are to be mailed, there is an additional non-refundable charge of Five Dollars (\$5). All checks are to be made payable to the Clark County Treasurer. Hearing impaired customers may request specifications and obtain Information by calling TT/TDD: Relay Nevada toll-free (800) 326-6868.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA Published: Las Vegas Se October 21, 1993



LONELY??? DEPRESSED??? TALK WITH EXCITING **BEAUTIFUL WOMEN 1-**900-288-9155, Ext. 2800 - 3.99/m OR HEAR **MEN & WOMEN LOOK-**ING FOR A DATE LIKE YOU 1-900-884-9205, Ext. 8133 - 2.99/m

FOR SALE **COUNTER-TOP USED** CANON COPIER Freshly Tuned-Up with New Drum CALL FOR DETAILS.

594-7594 IT PAYS TO ADVERTISE CALL NOW

LEGAL NOTICES

23



A Weyerhaeuser Company